# 502788076 04/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2834671

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
KURT KYVIK			04/28/2014			
SCOTT RYAN			04/21/2014			
ARTHUR PARKHURST			04/21/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	ZEFON IN	TERNATIONAL, INC.				
Street Address:	5350 SW 1	IST LANE				
City:	OCALA					
State/Country:	FLORIDA	ORIDA				
Postal Code:	34474					
Property Type Application Number:	294	<b>Number</b> 164264	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4					
Application Number:	294	164264	]			
Application Number:	294	171042				
Application Number: 2947		176243				
Application Number: 2947		176283				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		4)396-0663				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	(90-	4)396-0663 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	successful, it will be sent vi			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	(90- e sent to the		successful, it will be sent vi			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(90) <b>Se sent to the</b> 904	e e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent vi			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(90) <b>Se sent to the</b> 904 tsai THC	<b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> I-346-5518 Itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(90 <i>)</i> 904 904 tsai TH0 130	e e-mail address first; if that is un I-346-5518 itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE D1 RIVERPLACE BLVD.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(90- be sent to the 904 tsai THC 130 SUI	e e-mail address first; if that is un I-346-5518 itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE D1 RIVERPLACE BLVD. ITE 1500				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	(90- be sent to the 904 tsai THC 130 SUI	e e-mail address first; if that is un I-346-5518 itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE D1 RIVERPLACE BLVD.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(90 pe sent to the 904 tsai THC 130 SUI JAC	e e-mail address first; if that is un I-346-5518 Itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE 01 RIVERPLACE BLVD. ITE 1500 CKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(90 pe sent to the 904 tsai THC 130 SUI JAC	e e-mail address first; if that is un I-346-5518 OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE O1 RIVERPLACE BLVD. ITE 1500 CKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(90 pe sent to the 904 tsai THC 130 SUI JAC	e e-mail address first; if that is un I-346-5518 Itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE 01 RIVERPLACE BLVD. ITE 1500 CKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(90 pe sent to the 904 tsai THC 130 SUI JAC	e e-mail address first; if that is un -346-5518 itta@rtlaw.com OMAS C. SAITTA / ROGERS TOWE 01 RIVERPLACE BLVD. ITE 1500 CKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207 Z0058-37800 THOMAS C. SAITTA				

502788076

PATENT REEL: 032782 FRAME: 0303

source=Zefon 264 042 243 283 assignment#page1.tif
source=Zefon 264 042 243 283 assignment#page2.tif
source=Zefon 264 042 243 283 assignment#page3.tif
source=Zefon 264 042 243 283 assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Patent Application Serial No. 29/464,264
- (2) Patent Application Serial No. 29/471,042
- (3) Patent Application Serial No. 29/476,243
- (4) Patent Application Serial No. 29/476,283

This Assignment, made effective as of the last signing date below, by:

#### Kurt Kyvik Scott Ryan Arthur Parkhurst

(hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assignor), all with mailing address of 5350 SW 1<sup>st</sup> Lane, Ocala, FL 34474;

Who have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following inventions:

#### (1) Double Notched Catheter Securement Device

as set forth in a pending application for Letters Patent of the United States filed Aug. 14, 2013, and assigned Serial Number 29/464,264 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

#### (2) Catheter Anchor Pad with Release Layer

as set forth in a pending application for Letters Patent of the United States filed Oct. 28, 2013, and assigned Serial Number 29/471,042 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

### (3) Dual Overlap Catheter Anchor Pad with Release Layers

as set forth in a pending application for Letters Patent of the United States filed Dec. 12, 2013, and assigned Serial Number 29/476,243 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

#### (4) Nasal Tube Securement Device

as set forth in a pending application for Letters Patent of the United States filed Dec. 12, 2013, and assigned Serial Number 29/476,283 from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Whereas,

#### Zefon International, Inc.

(hereafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Florida, with principal place of business at 5350 SW 1<sup>st</sup> Lane, Ocala, FL 34474, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon;

PATENT REEL: 032782 FRAME: 0305 Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to the said Assignee.

And the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

(signature pages follow)

PATENT REEL: 032782 FRAME: 0306

		×	2	
MY COMMIS	day of J SCHEUREN SION # EE212998 July 01, 2018	Kurt Kyvik-Ass	ignor	>

State of Florida County of Marion

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{R}}^{\mathcal{H}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{\mathcal{R}}^{\mathcal{H}}$ , 2014, personally before me came Kurt Kyvik, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.



Signed this <u>21</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2014. Scott Ryan- Assignor

State of Florida County of Marion

On this  $2/2^{\prime}$  day of  $4/2^{\prime}$ , 2014, personally before me came Scott Ryan, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

MICHAEL J SCHEUREN MY COMMISSION # EE212998 EXPIRES July 01, 2016 Notary Public 8-0153 Florida NotaryService.com

Assignments 29/464,264; 29/271,042; 29/476,243; 29/476,283 -3Signed this 2/ day of ARR/C, 2014.

Arthur Parkhurst - Assignor

State of Florida County of Marion

On this  $2/\frac{34}{2}$  day of  $A_{AA}/$ , 2014, personally before me came Arthur Parkhurst, known to me or properly identified to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.



Notary Public

Assignments 29/464,264; 29/271,042; 29/476,243; 29/476,283 -4-

## PATENT REEL: 032782 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 04/29/2014**